Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

OPERATOR: License #:	5172			API No. 15 - 079-20205 - 00 - 00				
Name:SCHULZ OIL & GAS, INC				Spot Description:				
Address 1: P O BOX 515				E2_NE_NW_SW Sec.22 Twp.22 S. R. 2 East West				
Address 2:				_2,310 Feet from Morth / South Line of Section				
City: <u>CANTON</u> <u>State: KS</u> <u>zip: 67428_+0515_</u>				1,140 Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person: _ROGER.A.SCHULZ				Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (620_) _628_443.1				☐ NE ☐ NW ☐ SE 🗹 SW				
Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic				County: _HARVEY				
Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #:				Lease Nar	me: WEDEL	Well #:	<u>1-K</u>	
ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #:				Date Well Completed: 09/10/1074				
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes V No If not, is well log attached? Yes V No				The plugging proposal was approved on: Approx 12/06/1996 (Date)				
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach enother sheet) Miss Depth to Top: 3142 Bottom: 3150 T.D. 3320					by: Michael Wilson (KCC District Agent's Name)			
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				Plugging Commenced: <u>Approx 12/06/1996</u>				
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				Plugging Completed: Approx 12/07/1996				
Depth	то тор: вс	nom; 1.D						
Show depth and thickness o	f all water, oil and gas fo	rmations.						
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)								
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	Pulled Out		
Miss			4-1/2	2	Approx 3318	l o		
			-}			-		
					ļ			
Well was plugg been destroyed site during plug	ed as per Mid I or lost includ ging on appro	chael Wilson and ding Quality Well ox 12/06/1996. (994/David P. Wil	KCC Serv CP-1	regula ice data was file	itions. All war. Michael V	Wilson was		
Plugging Contractor License #: 31925 Name:				Quality	/ Well Service		KCC WICHIT	
Address 1: 190 US Hwy 56 Address				s 2:				
city: _Ellinwood				_ State:_KS	S	zip: <u>67</u> 526_	+	
Name of Party Responsible t	for Plugging Fees: _SC	hulz Oil & Gas, Inc.						
State of Kansas County, McPherson				SS.				
Roger A Schulz (Print Name)				•				
	, ,	ledge of the facts statements,			tained, and the loc of	the above-described	well is as filed, and	
the same are true and correct	=						== 	
Signature: Por	Alchul							
	1							
	Mail to: KCC - C	onservation Division, 130 S	. Market	- Room 207	8, Wichita, Kansas	67202		



Kansas Corporation Commission

RECEIVED FEB 0 8 2013

KCC WICHITA

Joan Finney, Governor Susan M. Seltsam, Chair F.S. Jack Alexander, Commissioner Rachel C. Lipman, Commissioner

Judith McConnell, Executive Director Brian Moline, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

July 19, 1994

Schulz Oil & Gas Inc P O Box 273 Canton KS 67428 Wedel "K" #1

API 15-079-20,205
150' E NE NW SW
Sec. 22-22S-02W
Harvey County

Dear Roger Schulz,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well. pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

David P. Williams

Production Supervisor

District: #2 202 W. First, Suite 304 Wichita KS 67202 (316) 263-8809